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GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 

Vide Notification No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03(E-7390977) dated 29.01.2024, 
the J&K Services Selection Board has notified the Provisional Selection List of candidates for 
the posts Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works (R&B) Department, advertised vide 

Notification No. 06 of 2022 dated 11,11.2022, under Item No. 201; and 

Roll 
Number 

In the aforesaid Provisional List, the recommendations of various candidates 

were kept withheld, with the advice to furnish the requisite documents/certificates. 

However, the following candidates, whose recommendations were kept withheld, have not 
submitted requisite/sufficient documents till date and are, accordingly, afforded a final 
opportunity to submit the requisite documents/certificates in support of the deficiency as 
indicated against each, enabling the Board to decide their candidature: 

2180168 

2200439 

1200004 

1080357 

2030548 

1060381 

1060018 

1030074 

Name of 
Candidate 

Irfan Hassan 

Peerzada 
Muhmmad 

Aadil 

Marouf Ahmed 
Naik 

Asad Ali 

Irshad Ahmad 

Najar 

Abhishake 
Mehra 

Hanish 
Dhiman 

Nikhil Gupta 

Father's 
Name 

Ghulam 
Hassan Mir 

FINAL NOTICE 

Peerzada 
Abdul Hamid 

Shah 

Mohd Yasin 
Naik 

(www.ikssb. nic.in) 

Mohd Sadiq 

Ghulam 
Hassan Najar 

Avinash 
Chander 

Suresh Kumar 

Ravinder 
Kumar 

DoB 

01/11/1995 

05/06/1994 

07/04/1997 

19/12/1996 

11/02/2001 

12/09/1997 

01/04/1993 

10/03/1993 

Selection 
CategorY 

OM/RBA 

OM/HCV 

RBA/HCV 

ST/HCV 

SOCIAL 
CASTE 

SOCIAL 
CASTE 

SOCIAL 
CASTE/HCL 

ALC/IB 

Address 

H.No.169, 
Muqdampora, 

Haripora, Kangan, 
Ganderbal-191201 

Wanpora,Choimulla, 
Qazigund,Anantnag 

192221 

H.No.498, Harwari, 
Ward No.2,Neel 
Pogalparistan, 

Ramban-182145 

H.No.58, Gurdhan 
Bala, Patian, 

Rajouri-185131 

H.No. 11 AB, Najar 
Mohalla, Tekipora, 

Lolab, Sogam, 
Kupwara-193223 

H.No, 80, Lane No. 
15, Rajpora, 

Mangtrian, Jammu 
180001 

H.No.426, Lane 
No.1, Lakkarmandi, 

Janipur,Jammu 
180007 

Main Bazar, Gohlad, 
Mendhar, Poonch 

Remarks/ 
Deficiency 
Production of 

within date RBA 
Certificate 

Production of 
valid within date 

permanent 
Disability 

Certificate. 
Production of 

valid within date 
permanent 
Disability 

Certificate. 
Production of 

clarification from 
competent 

authority on 
proper official 
COVering letter 
Production of a 

valid within date 
OSC Certificate 

Production of a 
valid within date 
OSC Certificate 

Production of 
valid OSC 
Certificate. 

Production of a 
valid within date 



12. 

10. 

11, 

13 

14. 

17. 

15 

18. 

21 

22, 

16. 

19. 

23. 

20. 

2090014 

2020700 

1100137 

1200343 

2020579 

2170021 

1020511 

1080378 

1130123 

2080280 

12300023 

2050147 

1070286 

1040216 

1180015 

Aasif Ahmad 
Thoker 

Malik Aadil 
Yousuf 

Yawar Hussain 

Sachin 
Khajuria 

Mohammad 
Waseem Wani 

Usman Nazir 
Baba 

Ajay Kumar 

Priya Sharma 

Agib Jawaid 

Zahid Ahmad 
Dar 

Munish Singh 

Asif Rehman 

Faizan Ahmed 

Charanjeet 
Singh 

Naveed Mirza 

Manzoor 
Ahmad Thoker 

Mohammad 
Yousuf Malik 

Riyaz Ahmed 

Vijay Kumar 

Abdul Aziz 
Wani 

Nazir Ahmad 
Baba 

Govind Ram 

Tarsem Lal 

Jawaid Igbal 
Zargar 

Gulam Nabi 
Dar 

Tirath Ram 

Ab Rehman 
Mir 

Mohd Faroog 

Pritam Singh 

Mohd Yagoob 
Mirza 

05/03/1996 

01/02/1992 

09/12/1999 

31/08/1999 

03/04/1995 

15/03/1998 

25/11/2000 

15/01/1999 

23/03/1992 

16/12/1998 

16/02/1999 

03/04/2000 

08/02/1995 

10/09/1998 

17/03/1995 

RBA 

OM/RBA 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

185211 

H.No. 18, Halsidar, 
Verinag, Anantnag 

192212 

H.No.128, 
Malikpora, Lammer, 

Devsar, Kulgam 
192221 

H.No.64, Ward 
No.2, Mundhar, 

Kashtigarh, Doda 
182147 

Ward No.1, Sainth 
Khour Jammu 

181203 

H.No.36, Ward 
No.3, 

Checkrishipora, 
Bandipore-193502 

H.No.52, Astan 
Mohalla, Dreygam, 

Khansahib, 
Budgam-191111 
Surani Ram Nagar, 

Udhampur-182122 

Chack, Dulma, 
Rajpura, Samba 

184145 

H.No.32, Zargar 
Mohalla, Kastigarh, 

Doda-182147 

H.No.74, Masjid 
Mohalla, Gadipora, 
Shopian-192303 

H.No.70, Near Govt. 
Higher Secondary 

School, Shiva Doda 
182201 

H.No.68, Chakpora, 
Kremshora, 
Khansahib, 

Budgam-191111 

H.No.73, Ward 
No.6, Dodasan, 

Kallar, Thanamandi, 
Rajour-185212 

Kud, Chenani, 
Udhampur-182142 
Ward No.5, Rajal, 
Nowshera, Rajouri 

185151 

ALC/IB 
Certificate 

Production of 
valid within date 
RBA certificate. 

Production of 
valid within date 
RBA certificate. 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

Production of 
valid EWS 
Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within 
date EWS 
Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within 
date EWS 

Certificate. 
Production of 
valid within 
date EWS 

Certificate. 
Production of 

valid within cut 
off date EWS 

Certificate. 
Production of 

valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within cut 

off date EWS 

Certificate 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate 

along-with 
Bonafide 

Certificate 
Production of 

valid within cut 
off date EWS 

Certificate. 
Production of 

valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 



24. 

25 

26 

27. 

1130167 

1180213 

1040033 

1100118 

Navaid Ahmed 

Naresh Kumar 

Copy to: 

Rohit Sharma 

Ab Jabar Lone 

Krishan Chand 

Sat Paul 

Vijay Singh Hoshar Singh 

No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03(E-7390977) 

15/03/1998 

14/04/1998 

06/01/1996 

12/03/1999 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

H.No.58, Ward 
No.4, Dharamshall, 
Kotli, Kashtigarh, 

Doda-182147 
H.No.93, Ward 

No.1, Near Narsingh 
Mandir, Kogarmarh- EWS Certificate. 

182126 

1. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board. 
2. In-charge website, JKSSB. 
3. Record File. 

H.No.69, Ward 
No.7, Thil Hakima, 

Nowshera, Rajouri 
185152 

Omnagar, Alinbass, 
Pogal Paristan, 

Ramban-182145 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

Production of 
valid within date 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

The requisite documents/certificates in this regard shall be submitted within a 

period of Five (5) days positively from the date of isSuance of this Notice through email 
at jepwd2024@gmail.com, failing which the provisional candidature of the aforesaid 
candidates shall be declared in-eligible, without any further notice. 

Production of 
valid within date 
EWS Certificate. 

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, 
Secretary 

J&K Seryices Selection Board 

Dated: 07.02.2024 
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