GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

FINAL NOTICE

Vide Notification No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03(E-7390977) dated 29.01.2024, the J&K Services Selection Board has notified the Provisional Selection List of candidates for the posts **Junior Engineer (Civil)**, **Public Works (R&B) Department**, advertised vide Notification No. 06 of 2022 dated 11.11.2022, under Item No. 201; and

In the aforesaid Provisional List, the recommendations of various candidates were kept withheld, with the advice to furnish the requisite documents/certificates. However, the following candidates, whose recommendations were kept withheld, have not submitted requisite/sufficient documents till date and are, accordingly, afforded a final opportunity to submit the requisite documents/certificates in support of the deficiency as indicated against each, enabling the Board to decide their candidature:

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	DoB	Selection Category	Address	Remarks/ Deficiency
1.	2180168	Irfan Hassan	Ghulam Hassan Mir	01/11/1995	OM/RBA	H.No.169, Muqdampora, Haripora, Kangan, Ganderbal-191201	Production of within date RBA Certificate
2.	2200439	Peerzada Muhmmad Aadil .	Peerzada Abdul Hamid Shah	05/06/1994	OM/HCV	Wanpora,Choimulla, Qazigund,Anantnag- 192221	Production of valid within date permanent Disability Certificate.
3.	1200004	Marouf Ahmed Naik	Mohd Yasin Naik	07/04/1997	RBA/HCV	H.No.498, Harwari, Ward No.2,Neel Pogalparistan, Ramban-182145	Production of valid within date permanent Disability Certificate.
4.	1080357	Asad Ali	Mohd Sadiq	19/12/1996	ST/HCV	H.No.58, Gurdhan Bala, Patian, Rajouri-185131	Production of clarification from competent authority on proper official covering letter
5.	2030548	Irshad Ahmad Najar	Ghulam Hassan Najar	11/02/2001	SOCIAL CASTE	H.No. 11 AB, Najar Mohalla, Tekipora, Lolab, Sogam, Kupwara-193223	Production of a valid within date OSC Certificate
6.	1060381	Abhishake Mehra	Suresh Kumar	12/09/1997	SOCIAL CASTE	H.No. 80, Lane No. 15, Rajpora, Mangtrian, Jammu- 180001	Production of a valid within date OSC Certificate
7.	1060018	Hanish Dhiman	Avinash Chander	01/04/1993	SOCIAL CASTE/HCL	H.No.426, Lane No.1, Lakkarmandi, Janipur,Jammu- 180007	Production of valid OSC Certificate.
8.	1030074	Nikhil Gupta	Ravinder Kumar	10/03/1993	ALC/IB	Main Bazar, Gohlad, Mendhar, Poonch-	Production of a valid within date

-	-						
	,					185211	ALC/IB Certificate
10.	2090014	Aasif Ahmad Thoker	Manzoor Ahmad Thoker	05/03/1996	RBA	H.No. 18, Halsidar, Verinag, Anantnag- 192212	Production of valid within date RBA certificate.
10.	2020700	Malik Aadil Yousuf	Mohámmad Yousuf Malik	01/02/1992	OM/RBA	H.No.128, Malikpora, Lammer, Devsar, Kulgam- 192221	Production of valid within date RBA certificate.
11.	1100137	Yawar Hussain	Riyaz Ahmed	09/12/1999	EWS	H.No.64, Ward No.2, Mundhar, Kashtigarh, Doda- 182147	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
12.	1200343	Sachin Khajuria	Vijay Kumar	31/08/1999	EWS	Ward No.1, Sainth Khour Jammu- 181203	Production of valid EWS
13.	2020579	Mohammad Waseem Wani	Abdul Aziz Wani	03/04/1995	EWS	H.No.36, Ward No.3, Checkrishipora, Bandipore-193502	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
14.	2170021	Usman Nazir Baba	Nazir Ahmad Baba	15/03/1998	EWS	H.No.52, Astan Mohalla, Dreygam, Khansahib, Budgam-191111	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
15.	1020511	Ajay Kumar	Govind Ram	25/11/2000	EWS	Surani Ram Nagar, Udhampur-182122	Production of valid within date EWS
16.	1080378	Priya Sharma	Tarsem Lal	15/01/1999	EWS	Chack, Dulma, Rajpura, Samba- 184145	Certificate. Production of valid within date EWS
17.	1130123	Aqib Jawaid	Jawaid Iqbal Zargar	23/03/1992	EWS	H.No.32, Zargar Mohalla, Kastigarh, Doda-182147	Certificate. Production of valid within date EWS
18.	2080280	Zahid Ahmad Dar	Gulam Nabi Dar	16/12/1998	EWS	H.No.74, Masjid Mohalla, Gadipora, Shopian-192303	Certificate. Production of valid within cut- off date EWS
19.	12300023	Munish Singh	Tirath Ram	16/02/1999	EWS	H.No.70, Near Govt. Higher Secondary School, Shiva Doda-	Certificate. Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
20.	2050147	Asif Rehman	Ab Rehman Mir	03/04/2000	EWS	182201 H.No.68, Chakpora, Kremshora, Khansahib,	Production of valid within cut- off date EWS
21.	1070286	Faizan Ahmed	Mohd Farooq	08/02/1995	EWS	H.No.73, Ward No.6, Dodasan, Kallar, Thanamandi, Rajouri-185212	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate along-with Bonafide
22.	1040216	Charanjeet Singh	Pritam Singh	10/09/1998	EWS	Kud, Chenani, Udhampur-182142	Certificate Production of valid within cut- off date EWS Certificate.
23.	1180015	Naveed Mirza	Mohd Yaqoob Mirza	17/03/1995	EWS	Ward No.5, Rajal, Nowshera, Rajouri- 185151	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.

24.	1130167	Navaid Ahmed	Ab Jabar Lone	15/03/1998	EWS	H.No.58, Ward No.4, Dharamshall, Kotli, Kashtigarh, Doda-182147	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
25.	1180213	Naresh Kumar	Krishan Chand	14/04/1998	EWS	H.No.93, Ward No.1, Near Narsingh Mandir, Kogarmarh- 182126	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
26.	1040033	Rohit Sharma	Sat Paul	06/01/1996	EWS	H.No.69, Ward No.7, Thil Hakima, Nowshera , Rajouri- 185152	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.
27.	1100118	Vijay Singh	Hoshar Singh	12/03/1999	EWS	Omnagar, Alinbass, Pogal Paristan, Ramban-182145	Production of valid within date EWS Certificate.

The requisite documents/certificates in this regard shall be submitted within a period of **Five (5) days positively** from the date of issuance of this Notice through email at <u>iepwd2024@gmail.com</u>, failing which the provisional candidature of the aforesaid candidates shall be declared *in-eligible*, without any further notice.

(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS,

Dated: 07.02.2024

Secretary

J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03(E-7390977) Copy to:

1. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.

2. In-charge website, JKSSB.

3. Record File.